



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 03/13/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-3Y5404

03/13/2024

Project ID: 0423000259

NAPA AND SOLANO COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: E

Location: 04-Nap,Sol-12, 29, 80, 113,
121, etc.-Var

Number of Items: 24

Replace pavement delineation.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 9 **Total Number of Working Days:** 45 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$102,316.00

Number of Bidders: 6 **Engineers Est:** \$924,315.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -11.07%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$821,999.00	VC1900002589	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI 975 W. 1ST STREET AZUSA CA 91702	CSLB# 415490 Phone (562) 218-0504 Fax (562) 218-0634 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$882,155.00	VC2300000087	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	CSLB# 421823 Phone (818) 834-8199 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$899,899.00	VC0000008079	PAVE-TECH INC. 3043 HARDING STREET CARLSBAD CA 92008	CSLB# 00720394 Phone (760) 637-5080 Fax (760) 637-5082 NSB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,175,774.00	VC0000018985	CHRISP COMPANY 43650 OSGOOD RD. FREMONT CA 94539	CSLB# 00374600 Phone (510) 656-2840 NSB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$1,329,624.00	VC2200003773	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 97062	CSLB# 854894 Phone (530) 885-0420 Fax (503) 582-8629 CC PREF CLAIMED
6	\$1,448,206.77	VC0000003696	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00403896 Phone (916) 635-5175 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45.0	150.00	6,750.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	220,000.00	220,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	7.0	1,200.00	8,400.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	4.0	2,300.00	9,200.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0010	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	75.0	350.00	26,250.00
0011	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	350.0	10.00	3,500.00
0012	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,410.0	15.00	21,150.00
0013	141104	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	SQFT	2,000.0	8.00	16,000.00
0014	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	SQFT	1,880.0	3.00	5,640.00
0015	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	150.0	2.00	300.00
0016	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	330.0	25.00	8,250.00
0017	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	32.0	58.00	1,856.00
0018	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4.0	600.00	2,400.00
0019	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	610.0	15.00	9,150.00
0020	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,790.0	4.00	11,160.00
0021	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	430.0	6.00	2,580.00
0022	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	41,300.0	7.50	309,750.00
0023	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,220.0	1.65	5,313.00
0024	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	16,100.0	3.50	56,350.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/13/2024

Contract Number: 04-3Y5404

Page 4

03/13/2024

Bid Amount:

\$821,999.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	400.00	18,000.00	314.00	14,130.00	3,500.00	157,500.00	500.00	22,500.00
0003	85,000.00	85,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
0004	155,000.00	155,000.00	121,870.00	121,870.00	194,185.00	194,185.00	240,000.00	240,000.00
0005	1,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	3,300.00	23,100.00	7,500.00	52,500.00
0006	500.00	2,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	450.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0007	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,985.00	13,985.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0008	38,000.00	38,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0009	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
0010	125.00	9,375.00	10.00	750.00	280.00	21,000.00	100.00	7,500.00
0011	2.00	700.00	5.00	1,750.00	6.00	2,100.00	4.25	1,487.50
0012	4.00	5,640.00	3.00	4,230.00	2.00	2,820.00	6.00	8,460.00
0013	15.00	30,000.00	3.35	6,700.00	6.00	12,000.00	18.00	36,000.00
0014	6.00	11,280.00	10.25	19,270.00	4.00	7,520.00	13.50	25,380.00
0015	10.00	1,500.00	1.00	150.00	5.00	750.00	3.50	525.00
0016	20.00	6,600.00	4.00	1,320.00	7.50	2,475.00	7.25	2,392.50
0017	20.00	640.00	37.00	1,184.00	32.00	1,024.00	65.00	2,080.00
0018	800.00	3,200.00	750.00	3,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
0019	7.00	4,270.00	10.00	6,100.00	11.00	6,710.00	18.00	10,980.00
0020	5.00	13,950.00	2.00	5,580.00	1.50	4,185.00	2.00	5,580.00
0021	10.00	4,300.00	3.00	1,290.00	2.50	1,075.00	3.60	1,548.00
0022	7.00	289,100.00	12.00	495,600.00	11.00	454,300.00	12.00	495,600.00
0023	5.00	16,100.00	2.00	6,440.00	1.50	4,830.00	1.55	4,991.00
0024	10.00	161,000.00	5.50	88,550.00	6.00	96,600.00	15.00	241,500.00
Bid Amount:		\$882,155.00		\$899,899.00		\$1,175,774.00		\$1,329,624.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	250.00	11,250.00
0003	87,200.00	87,200.00
0004	400,000.00	400,000.00
0005	286.00	2,002.00
0006	650.00	2,600.00
0007	3,600.00	3,600.00
0008	120,000.02	120,000.02
0009	5,500.00	5,500.00
0010	164.43	12,332.25
0011	8.45	2,957.50
0012	5.00	7,050.00
0013	8.00	16,000.00
0014	10.00	18,800.00
0015	5.00	750.00
0016	8.50	2,805.00
0017	40.00	1,280.00
0018	800.00	3,200.00
0019	15.00	9,150.00
0020	2.00	5,580.00
0021	3.50	1,505.00
0022	14.75	609,175.00
0023	3.50	11,270.00
0024	7.00	112,700.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,448,206.77

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (37.1%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 17 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3Y5404

04-NAP,SOL-12, 29, 80, 113, 121, ETC.-VAR

3/13/2024

PAGE S2

3/14/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 18 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	T&S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (80%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 17 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 18 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL

04-3Y5404

04-NAP,SOL-12, 29, 80, 113, 121, ETC.-VAR

3/13/2024

PAGE S4

3/14/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018985	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (40%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTOL

04-3Y5404

04-NAP,SOL-12, 29, 80, 113, 121, ETC.-VAR

3/13/2024

PAGE S5

3/14/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900002589	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003773	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)

04-3Y5404

04-NAP,SOL-12, 29, 80, 113, 121, ETC.-VAR

3/13/2024

PAGE S7

3/14/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000087	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (31%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL